
County Name Email Address Phone Number
Adams R. Scott Amen adamsmrdd@yahoo.com (937) 544-2574
Allen Cheryl Zimmerly czimmerly@acbmrdd.org (419) 221-1385 ext 2227

Ashland Jim Huntington j.huntington@daleroy.org (419) 289-0470
Ashtabula Heather Laird hlaird@suite224.net (440) 466-7110 ext 28

Athens Dennis Lehman dlehman@athenscbmrdd.org (740) 592-6006
Auglaize Victor Geib vgeib@augmrdd.org (419) 629-2419
Belmont Darlene Pempek dpempek@bcbdd.org (740) 699-1314
Brown Tracy Hammonds thammonds@browncbmrdd.org (937) 378-4891 ext 33
Butler Karen Whalen karenw@butlermrdd.org  (513) 867-5671
Carroll Jan Clayborn jclayborn@carrollhills.com (330) 627-6555

Champaign Michael Missler missler1250@yahoo.com (937) 653-5217
Clark Mike Halpin mhalpin@clarkmrdd.org (937) 328-2683 ext 322

Clermont Sharon Richmond srichmond@ccmrdd.org   (513) 732-4840
Clinton Dawn Hart hartcm2@hotmail.com (937) 382-7889

Columbiana Carrie Waters cwaters@spii.net (330) 424-0404
Coshocton Martha Richardson mrichardson@coshmrdd.org (740) 622-2674 ext 109
Crawford Kim Kent kentk@crawfordmrdd.esu.k12.oh.us (419) 562-3321 
Cuyahoga Paul Wallenhorst  wallenhorst@ccbmrdd.org (216) 736-2707

Darke Joseph Badell josephb@darkemrdd.org (937) 548-3055
Defiance Doreen Mohr dmohr1@defnet.com (419) 782-4011 ext 1
Delaware Melinda Draper mdraper@dcbdd.org (740) 368-5800 ext 506

Erie Sharon Travis stravis@eriemrdd.org (419) 626-0208
Fairfield Leah Holden lholden@fairfieldmrdd.com (740) 687-7244
Fayette Steve Hilgerman shilgerman@fayettemrdd.com (740) 335-7453

Franklin Karin Crabbe karin.crabbe@fcbmrdd.org (614) 342-5523
Fulton Peggy Hooyenga phooyenga@fultoncountyoh.com (419) 337-0021 ext 4
Gallia Tina Mitchell tinamitchell@charterinternet.com (740) 367-7374

Geagua Tami Setlock tsetlock@gcbmrdd.org (440) 729-4296
Greene Bethany Schultz mrddbls@aol.com (937) 562-6515



Guernsey Tanya Hitchens thitchens@gcmrdd.org (740) 439-4451
Hamilton Gay Covell gay.covell@hamiltonmrdd.org (513)559-6646
Hancock Steve Harper sharper@blanchardvalley.org (419) 422-6387
Hardin Cheryl Rodriguez cherico@dbscorp.net (419) 674-4159

Harrison Dawn Barnhart dbhcbmrd@eohio.net. (740) 942-2158
Henry Sandy Karmol skarmol@henrymrdd.org (419) 599-2892 ext 223

Highland Sue Honeycutt shoneycutt@himrdd.org (937) 393-5871
Hocking Matt Nobile mnobile@hockingcountymrdd.org (740) 385-6805
Holmes Tracy Kolarovsky tkolarovsky@holmesmrdd.org (330) 674-8045 ext 233
Huron Kari Smith k2as@yahoo.com  (419) 668-8840 ext 40

Jackson Cathie Rippeth treemar@aol.com (740) 286-6491
Jefferson Lynette Ekey jcsl@jcmrdd.com (740) 266-3843

Knox Molly Wobbecke mwobbecke@knoxmrdd.com (740) 397-4621
Lake Kathy Wilbraham kathy.wilbraham@lakemrdd.org (440) 918-5145

Lawrence Jamie Garnes jgarnes@lawrencemrdd.org (740) 532-0406
Licking Arletta Hinger ahinger@lcbmrdd.org (740) 349-6588
Logan Karen Hesson Brady khbrady@mrdd.co.logan.oh.us (937) 292-3004
Lorain Heather Gurchik hgurchik@loraincountymrdd.org (440) 329-3734
Lucas Rene Reau rreau@lucasmrdd.com (419) 380-4017

Madison Carol Ansel cansel@madisoncomrdd.com (740) 852-8088
Mahoning Kris Hodge khodge@mahoningmrdd.org (330) 797-2913

Marion Stephanie Langley slangley@marioncbmrdd.com (740) 375-6138
Medina Barrett Nefores barrettn@mcbmrdd.org (330) 764-8988 ext 29
Meigs Joy Stewart meigsmrdd@eurekanet.com (740) 992-6681

Mercer Debra Mescher deb_mescher@hotmail.com (419) 586-2369
Miami Dawn Spitler dawns@riversidemrdd.org (937) 440-3067

Monroe Jay Hamilton jhamiltonmcbmrdd@sbcglobal.net (740) 472-1712
Montgomery Faith Kelley fkelley@mcmrdd.org (937) 457-2791

Morgan John Polinski jpolinskimrdd@embarqmail.com (740) 962-9906
Morrow Ann Artrip aartrip@whetstoneserves.com (419) 947-7045



Muskingum Dee Fountain dfountain@muskingummrdd.org (740) 453-4829
Noble Loretta Edgell ledgell@bcbdd.org (740) 695-7433 ext 333

Ottawa Dawn Raypole dawn.raypole@ocbmr.org (419) 898-0400
Paulding Lisa Recker lrecker@paulding-net.com (419) 399-4800

Perry Johnna Nash j.nash@perrymrdd.org (740) 342-0416
Pickaway Lori Horvath lorihorvath489@hotmail.com (740) 477-3353

Pike Scott Crace scrace@pikeboarddd.org (740) 947-4938
Portage Jim Rock residential@portagemrdd.org (330) 297-4106 ext 141
Preble Patricia Lozano plozano@preblemrdd.org (937) 456-5891

Putnam Deanna Ward dwardpcmrdd@hotmail.com (419) 876-2102
Richland Michele Giess mgiess@rnewhope.org (419) 774-4350

Ross Greg Williamsom gwilliamson@rossmrdd.com (740) 773-8044
Sandusky Doug Krieger dkrieger@sanmrdd.org (419) 332-9296 ext 189

Scioto Donna Royse droyse@scmrdd.k12.oh.us (740) 353-4677
Seneca Nyoka Craddolph ncraddolph@senecacbmrdd.org (419) 447-7521 ext 108
Shelby Jennie Lukey jenlukey@shelbymrdd.org (937) 498-4229 ext 247
Stark Bobbi Montenegro montenegror@starkmrdd.org (330) 479-7752

Summit Elizabeth Loeffler eloeffler@csbmrdd.com (330) 634-8810
Trumbull John Vogt johnvogt@tcbmrdd.org (330) 652-9800

Tuscarawas John Saylor jsaylor@tuscmrdd.org (330) 339-9756
Union Pam Walters pwalters@ucbdd.org (937) 645-6733

Van Wert James Stripe jstripevwmrdd@bright.net (419) 238-1514
Vinton Beth Graham beth.graham@co.vinton.oh.us  (740) 596-5515
Warren Chris Bunting buntca@co.warren.oh.us (513) 695-1841

Washington Shelby Rhodes srhodes@wcbdd.org (740) 373-5147
Wayne Cheryl Brinley cbrinley@wcbmrdd.org (330) 264-4086 ext 416

Williams Amy Laudeman amy.laudeman@williamscomrdd.com (419) 485-8331 ext 17
Wood Melinda Slusser mslusser@woodmrdd.org (419) 352-4700

Wyandot Nyoka Craddolph craddolph@angeline.com (419) 294-4901


